Net loss   $ (24,470)   $   (0.72)
Add back EBITDA elements

Interest   1,465   0.04
Taxes   (2,681)   (0.08)
Depreciation and amortization   4,176   0.12
Other (income) expense   48   0.00
Cumulative effect of a change in

accounting principle   15,791   0.46
---------   ---------

EBITDA   (5,671)   (0.17)
Add back proforma adjustments   2,588   0.08

---------   ---------
Adjusted EBITDA   $  (3,083)   (0.09)

=========   =========

Basic shares used in per share calculation:   34,039
</Table>

<Table>
<Caption>
Recap of Proforma Adjustments to Operations   COGS   R&D   SG&A   Total
-------------------------------------------   --------   --------   --------   --------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Severance payments and related benefits   $  1,095   $   395   $   960   $  2,450
Adjustments to severance accruals from fiscal 2002   --   --   (231)   (231)
Facility closure   244   125   --   369

--------   --------   --------   --------
Total   $  1,339   $   520   $   729   $  2,588

========   ========   ========   ========
</Table>

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

	Cover Page
	FORM 8-K
	EX-99.1(PRESS RELEASE DATED JUNE 24, 2002)